

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB21-1276 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute "(a) A
- 2 HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN ISSUED OR RENEWED ON".
- 3 Page 6, line 6, strike "COVERAGE" and substitute "A COST-SHARING
- 4 BENEFIT".
- 5 Page 6, line 7, strike "AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO OPIOIDS." and substitute
- 6 "FOR A PATIENT WITH A PAIN DIAGNOSIS WHERE AN OPIOID MIGHT BE
- 7 PRESCRIBED".
- 8 Page 6, strike lines 8 and 9, and substitute:
- 9 "(b) THE COST-SHARING BENEFIT MUST INCLUDE, AT A
- 10 COST-SHARING AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THE".
- 11 Page 6, line 13, strike "VISITS; AND" and substitute "VISITS".
- 12 Page 6, strike lines 14 through 16.
- 13 Page 6, after line 21 insert:
- 14 "(d) THE DIVISION SHALL CONDUCT AN ACTUARIAL STUDY TO
- 15 DETERMINE THE EFFECT, IF ANY, THE COST-SHARING BENEFIT REQUIRED BY
- 16 THIS SUBSECTION (24) HAS ON PREMIUMS".
- 17 Page 8, line 27, strike "INSTITUTE" and substitute "REQUIRE THE CARRIER
- 18 TO DEVELOP AND PROVIDE TO THE DIVISION FOR APPROVAL".
- 19 Page 9, line 1, strike "FOR THE CARRIER TO FOLLOW".
- 20 Page 9, line 3, strike "OBTAIN" and substitute "ENSURE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*